
2023 Clemson Baseball
Charlotte at Clemson

Feb 21, 2023 at Clemson, S.C. (Doug Kingsmore Stad.)

Charlotte 5 (3-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Blake Jackson cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Austin Knight 3b 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1

Cam Fisher rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

Will Butcher dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Kaden Hopson c 3 1 1 0 1 0 9 1 0

Josh Patrick lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2

Jack Dragum ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0

Brandon Stahlman 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 5 3 0

JD Suarez 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2

Collin Kramer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hale Sims p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Sam Conte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Aubrey Gillentine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  AJ Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Evan Michelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Christian Lothes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Breven Yarbro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 5 8 5 3 7 24 9 8

Clemson 9 (4-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Cooper Ingle dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Caden Grice 1b 4 1 1 1 1 3 9 0 1

Blake Wright 3b 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2

Cam Cannarella cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0

Benjamin Blackwell ss 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 0

Chad Fairey rf 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0

Will Taylor lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

  Nathan Hall lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Jacob Jarrell c 4 1 1 2 0 1 7 0 1

Riley Bertram 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 0

Casey Tallent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Ethan Darden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Ty Olenchuk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  B.J. Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nick Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Jackson Lindley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 9 10 9 5 8 27 10 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Charlotte 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 8 0

Clemson 0 0 0 4 0 1 4 0 X 9 10 2

E - TAYLOR(1); BERTRAM(1). LOB - Charlotte 8; Clemson 6. 2B - GRICE(2); WRIGHT(2). 3B - BLACKWELL(1). HR -

KNIGHT(2); JARRELL(2). HBP - FISHER; TAYLOR. SF - PATRICK(1); TAYLOR(1). SB - CANNARELLA(3); BLACKWELL 2(8);

BERTRAM(2). CS - BLACKWELL(2).

Charlotte ip h r er bb so ab bf

Collin Kramer 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 11 13

Hale Sims 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 8 10

Sam Conte 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Aubrey Gillentine 0.2 2 2 2 0 2 4 4

AJ Wilson 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

Evan Michelson 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 4 5

Christian Lothes 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4

Breven Yarbro 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Clemson ip h r er bb so ab bf

Casey Tallent 3.0 2 2 2 2 4 11 13

Ethan Darden 2.1 2 3 2 0 1 9 11

Ty Olenchuk 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6

B.J. Bailey 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

Nick Clayton 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4

Jackson Lindley 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3

Win - BAILEY (1-0).  Loss - GILLENTINE (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - MICHELSON(1). HBP - by DARDEN (FISHER); by MICHELSON (TAYLOR). PB - HOPSON(1).

Umpires - HP: Barry Chambers  1B: Joshuah Clark  2B: Doug Vines  3B: Craig Barron

Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 4200

KRAMER faced 2 batters in the 4th.

SIMS faced 2 batters in the 6th.

GILLENTINE faced 2 batters in the 7th.

WILSON faced 1 batter in the 7th.


